	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		05-27-1998			DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS		
					T NLY		-	
	TO THE ASSISTANT C	OMMISSIONEF	100718922 UNIGINAL DUCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
				NIO OII OOI I	THEREOF.			
/	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Guy MAOURFREY 3. 4. 6. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL MAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYPES NO							
-	May 1 . C			6.				
PATENTO	7. 1998 2)			8	_			
12	ADDITIONAL MAME(S)	OF CONVEYING P	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? TYES 🗵]NO			
	OFMARK OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	NEE(O) DEOENNA	NITEDECT.					
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG NAME: SEB S.A.	NEE(S)) RECEIVING	A INTEREST.					
6	ADDRESS: Les 4 M - C	Chemin du Petit Bois	69130 Ecully FRAN	ICE				
5.0	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)		·					
7	3. NATURE OF CONV			2 2/10				
6			recordation—multiple	e copies of same	Assignme	nt signed by differ	ent inventors is on	e
Ø	⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F \(\sum \)WHOLE	☐PART INTEREST [EXEC. DATE: April 19, 1998			
S						·		
K		NE EVENEU	ED TOANIOLATION					
	☐CHANGE OF NA ☐SECURITY	ME UVERIFII □MERGE	ED TRANSLATION ER OTHER :	L				
				WITH: /NOTE: I	F DATES (N DECLARATIO	NAND	
		ECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND SIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 19, 1998 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
				SHEET(S) attacl	hed? Y	ES NO		
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N			1st INVENTOR	1.3
	series code/serial		if not in item 1				if not in item 1	
	no							
	09/028,058	245083	MAUFFREY		IND (OLIVER			
	Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed:						1	
	-	Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
	Intellectual Property G						361)	
	1100 NEW YORK AVE	_'						
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST							
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20							
05/	5.5 ATTY DKT: 2/1998 MPEDPLES 00000076 SBMS 245083					SING OR INADEQUA		
03 F	BMS 245083 0000076	0902804e	3.0261 US	UNDER ORDE		POSIT ACCOUNT 81256	245083	
	MATTER NO.	.l c	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not re		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
		40.00 (p						
	9. STATEMENT AND							
			the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and	l any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.								
	1 /	h-111				s <u>including</u> this and document	2	
	Cap 16	Owhehler		(do not file dup			'	
	1//	Signature		Las not mo du	. 55701 011			
	Attorney Jay M. Finkelstein							
	Reg. No. 21082				15, 1998			
	Atty/Sec: JMF/jrh	TEL: (202	861-3623	FAX:	(202) 822-0	0944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/98

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 245083 B.0261US

Client Ref.

I NONPROVISIO	

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

					L.			
		OF NO	<u>ONPROVISIO</u>	NAL APPLICATION	<u> </u>			
the unders		consideration of the sum of wit:	Ten Dollars (\$10	.00) and other good and v	/aluable considerati	on paid to each of		
INSERT NAME(S) (ne	(1) Guy MAUFFREY (2) (3) (4)						
INVENTOR(S)		(5)			x box if continue	ed on page 2		
the receipt and transf		ciency of which are hereby a	acknowledged by	the undersigned who at t	the request of, here	by sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT		SEB S.A.						
NAME(S)		Les 4 M - Chemin du Petit Bois, 69130 Ecully, FRANCE						
ASSIGNEE & ADDRES								
	()				- //-			
(hereinafter de any and all div	esignated "AS visions, contir	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and inte luations, substitutes, and reissues ther	erest for the United State eof; and all resulting pat	es of America as defined in 35 U.S ents, known as	.C. 100, in the invention an	d all applications including		
TITLE OF INVENTION		TOASTER WITH MULTIPLE POSITIONS FOR THE BREAD CARRIER						
		for which the undersigned	executed an appl	ication for Letters Patents	s of the United State	s of America:		
<u>NOTE</u> → - (Complete		(A) even date herewit	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
line A, B and/or C)		(C) in U.S. Appln.	09/028058	filed	February 23, 199	В		
hereinafter ac	EE, for its inte ct on behalf of AN SSIGNEE to Th	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assisaid ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pills ment	signs and legals represe testify and execute any and to the invention he	ntatives; the undersigned agree(s) papers for ASSIGNEE, its success reby transferred.	that the attorney of record ors, assigns and legal repr	in said application shall esentatives, deemed		
ioi rooordanor	INVEN			DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1):								
Name: 2)	Guy MA	AUFFREY		13/04/99 111	2 G-KIRSCH	13/04/98		
Name:				7				
3) Nome:				<u> </u>				
Name: 4) Name:						-		
Name:					******			
5) Name:								
Ńame:		•						

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT

REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0984